February 10, 2026 & February 11, 2026 respectively, the consent of the members be and is 
hereby accorded to approve the remuneration of Mr. Sachin Rajendra Shirgaokar (DIN: 
00254442), as Chairman & Managing Director of the Company w.e.f. April 01, 2026 for a period 
of 3 years as detailed below; 

Remuneration:   
Basic Rs.6,90,000/- (Rupees Six Lakh Ninety Thousand only) per month. 

Commission: 
Commission not exceeding 4% on Net profit of the Company as computed under the provisions 
of Section 198 of the Companies Act, 2013 or any amendment to the Act, as may be effected 
from time to time. 

Perquisites:

[...]

February 10, 2026 & February 11, 2026 respectively, the consent of the members be and is 
hereby accorded to approve the remuneration of Mr. Vendavagali Srinivasa Reddy, (DIN 
03425960) Wholetime Director of the Company w.e.f. April 01, 2026 for a period of 3 years as 
detailed below; 

Remuneration:   
Basic Rs.6,50,000/- (Rupees Six Lakh Fifty Thousand only) per month. 

Commission: 
Commission not exceeding 2% on Net profit of the Company as computed under the provisions 
of Section 198 of the Companies Act, 2013 or any amendment to the Act, as may be effected 
from time to time. 

Perquisites: